Approved: 06/20/18 Zz&c-

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 687

LR 1156(04)

Resolve, Regarding Reimbursement for Speech and Language Pathology Services

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note
FY 2017-18

Net Cost (Savings)

General Fund ($182,457)
Appropriations/Allocations

General Fund ($182,457)

Federal Expenditures Fund ($329,345)
Revenue

Federal Expenditures Fund ($329,345)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

FY 2018-19

$0

$0
$0

$0

Projections
FY 2019-20

$0

$0
$0

$0

Projections
FY 2020-21

$0

$0
$0

$0

This amendment delays the implementation date for the rate increases to January 1, 2019 and removes the General
Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $182,457 in fiscal year 2017-18. Federal
Expenditures Fund allocations are also removed to account for the FMAP match.

LR1156(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1



